Decision No. <u>19223</u>.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE

In the Matter of the Application of SUNLAND RURAL TELEPHONE COMPANY, a corporation, for permission to issue stock.

Application No. 12713

BY THE COMMISSION:

## THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Sunland Rural Telephone Company has reported to the Railroad Commission that it has on hand the sum of \$6,582.16 obtained through the issue and sale of the \$15,000.00 of stock authorized by Decision No. 16572 dated April 26, 1926, and has requested permission to use \$4,455.54 thereof to reimburse its treasury on account of construction expenditures as follows;-

General equipment	\$685.48
Land and building	254.01
Exchange lines	2,783.26
Station equipment	732.79
Total	\$4,455.54

The Commission has given consideration to this request and is of the opinion that it should be granted, as herein provided, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Sunland Rural Telephone Com-

1-

LEM

\$4,455.54 of the proceeds obtained from the issue and sale of the stock authorized by Decision No. 18572, dated April 26, 1926, to reimburse its treasury and to finance the construction expenditures referred to herein.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 16572, dated April 26, 1926, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Third Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this <u>9</u> day of January, 1928.

Com issioners.